
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4024
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
SCIENCE VILLAGES
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up Science Villages for the multipurpose integrated rural development; and

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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